

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TIMOTHY T. KOILE,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
vs.)	FSC CASE NO. SC05-132
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	FIFTH DCA CASE NO. 5D04-91
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

PETITIONER’S REPLY BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MARVIN F. CLEGG
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0274038
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(386) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE ONE	1
DOES SECTION 775.089, FLORIDA STATUTES (2003), AUTHORIZE A RESTITUTION AWARD FOR THE ESTATE OF A MURDER VICTIM OF AN AMOUNT CONSISTING OF THE LOST FUTURE INCOME OF THE VICTIM?	
ISSUE TWO	8
DOES SECTION 775.089, FLORIDA STATUTES (2003), AUTHORIZE A RESTITUTION AWARD FOR THE LOST WAGES OF A NEXT OF KIN VOLUNTARILY ATTENDING THE MURDER TRIAL OF THE PERSON ACCUSED OF KILLING THE VICTIM?	
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Anderson v. Anderson</u> 468 So.2d 528 (Fla. 3d DCA, 1985)	8
<u>B.Y. v. Department of Children and Families</u> 887 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 2004)	9
<u>Cliburn v. State</u> 510 So.2d 1155 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	10
<u>Critsley v. State</u> 573 So.2d 167 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1991)	1
<u>Dept. of Legal Affairs v. Dist. Ct. of Appeal</u> 434 So.2d 310 (Fla. 1983)	1
<u>Graham v. State</u> 720 So.2d 294 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1995)	2, 11
<u>Hollingsworth v. State</u> 835 So.2d 373 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003)	11
<u>Neal v. State</u> 688 So.2d 392 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	11
<u>Nordgren v. State</u> 532 So.2d 552 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1989)	2
<u>P.H. v. State</u> 774 So.2d 728 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	11
<u>Smith v. State</u> 801 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>State v. Williams</u> 805 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	1
<u>Weinstein v. State</u> 745 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	6
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
Article 1 Section 16, Florida Constitution (1988)	10
Chapter 88-96, Laws of Florida	10
Chapter 775	7, 8
Section 768.17, Florida Statutes (2004)	7
Section 768.19, Florida Statutes (2004)	7
Section 775.089, Florida Statutes (2003)	1, 8
Section 775.089(2)(a), Florida Statutes (2001)	2, 3, 12
Section 775.089(2)(a)1, Florida Statutes (2001)	3
Section 775.089(2)(a)2, Florida Statutes (2001)	3
Section 775.089(2)(a)3, Florida Statutes	6
Section 775.089(2)(b), Florida Statutes	12
Section 775.089(8), Florida Statutes (1997)	5
BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 1452 (rev. 4 th ed. 1968)	4
THE AMERICAN HERITAGE DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE (4th ed. 2000)	5
THE RANDOM HOUSE DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE (College ed. 1969)	5
